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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

9

11

UMAR SHAHZAD 

FAKHAR AYUB 

HASSAN ALI 

ABDUL QAYYUM 

ROSHINA BUTT 

SHAHEEN AKBAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SALIHA KHAN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD AYUB

ZULFIQAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ISMAIEL

TARIQ MUHAMMAD BUTT

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

AHMAD NAWAZ KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10200404

10200282

10200082

10200525

10200507

10200264

10200319

FAISALABAD

SAHIWAL

FAISALABAD

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

R.Y. KHAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ACCOUNTANT / AUDITOR/ STORE KEEPER/ CASHIER   -  (BS-16)

INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

7

6

7

8

10

12

13

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB 

MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN SHAHBAZ KHO

MUHAMMAD USAMA RASHEED 

MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN 

RABBIYA MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN 

ALI HASSAN 

SIRAJ AHMAD

SHAHBAZ AHMAD

AMJAD RASHEED

AFZAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

LIAQAT ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

10200448

10200514

10200182

10200070

10200450

10200622

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

JEHLUM

M. GARH

SIALKOT

GUJRAT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Revision No. 1 Case #  53J2024
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7

Note :
1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
 
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

14

15

16

17

18

ARSALAN SHAHZAD 

MUHAMMAD BILAL 

AFSHA SHOUKAT 

FAISAL LATIF 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD UMER 

SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD YASIN

SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD LATIF

HUSSAIN AKHTER

7

8

9

10

11

10200578

10200426

10200493

10200028

10200373

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 1 Case #  53J2024

MUHAMMAD ADIL 
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

1 10200102 LAHORE

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 


