## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

ACCOUNTANT / AUDITOR/ STORE KEEPER/ CASHIER - (BS-16)

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 7 Revision No. 1 Case # 53J2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
1	10200404	1	UMAR SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	10200282	2	FAKHAR AYUB MUHAMMAD AYUB	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	10200082	3	HASSAN ALI ZULFIQAR ALI	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	10200525	4	ABDUL QAYYUM MUHAMMAD ISMAIEL	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	10200507	5	ROSHINA BUTT TARIQ MUHAMMAD BUTT	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	10200264	9	SHAHEEN AKBAR (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AKBAR	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
7	10200319	11	SALIHA KHAN (Selected Against Women Quota) AHMAD NAWAZ KHAN	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Follo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	10200448	6	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB SIRAJ AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	10200514	7	MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN SHAHBAZ KHC SHAHBAZ AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	10200182	8	MUHAMMAD USAMA RASHEED AMJAD RASHEED	JEHLUM	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	10200070	10	MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN AFZAL KHAN	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	10200450	12	RABBIYA MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	SIALKOT	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	10200622	13	ALI HASSAN LIAQAT ALI	GUJRAT	NOT	RECOMMENDED

Post:

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ACCOUNTANT / AUDITOR/ STORE KEEPER/ CASHIER - (BS-16)</u>

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 7 Revision No. 1 Case # 53J2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
7	10200578	14	ARSALAN SHAHZAD SHOUKAT ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
8	10200426	15	MUHAMMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD YASIN	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
9	10200493	16	AFSHA SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
10	10200028	17	FAISAL LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
11	10200373	18	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD UMER HUSSAIN AKHTER	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post								
1	10200102	MUHAMMAD ADIL MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LAHORE					

## Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.